




FFL 21.000

19.45019.900

19
.0

00
19

.4
50

18
.5

50

19
.0

00
18

.5
50

19.45019.00018.550

19
.0

00
19

.4
50

19
.0

00
19

.4
50

19.000 19.450

19.45019.900

19.900 19.450

19.450 19.000

19.400 19.000

19.40019.900

19.000

19
.4

50
19

.0
00

19
.9

00
19

.4
00

19.90019.400

Ø
10

0/
S/

1:
80

Ø100/S/1:31

Ø
10

0/
S/

1:
13

Ø100/S/1:29

All existing external wall
foundations 600 W trench fill
footings unless otherwise noted

Existing 100 block
sleeper walls shown
thus

900 W footing
Existing 300 RC
lift shaft base
with A393 mesh
top & bottom
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Approx. existing
foundation formation
levels shown thus

Approx. existing top
of foundation levels
shown thus

Existing 140 block
sleeper walls shown
thus

All existing internal wall
foundations 750 W trench fill
footings unless otherwise noted

Existing non loadbearing
block walls being removed
shown thus

Existing non loadbearing
block walls shown thus

New non loadbearing
block walls shown thus

B1

B1

2

2

1

1

3

3

Depth of floor finishes
to be confirmed
(150mm assumed)

Existing 150 Dp
beam & block
floor

New 100 W non
loadbearing block
wall

1  -  1

120 x 120 x 5.0 SHS

21.000

20.850
20.976

21.000

20.850

CL existing wall & footing
120 x 120 x 5.0 SHS +
250 Lg x 100 W x 6mm
Dp centralised bearing
plate at wall end/precast
bearing

20.976

Existing 150 Dp
beam & block
floor

Existing 600 W
trench fill footing

2  -  2

3  -  3

21.000

120 x 120 x 5.0 SHS +
250 Lg x 100 W x 6mm
Dp centralised bearing
plate at wall end/precast
bearing

CL existing sleeper wall & footing

Existing 750 W
trench fill footing

Existing 100mm
sleeper wall

Existing 150 Dp
beam & block
floor

20.976

Depth of floor finishes
to be confirmed
(150mm assumed)

20.850
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NOTES.

No. of Coats

1 2

u (Works/Site)

1 This drawing to be read in conjunction with all relevant architects and engineers drawings
and specifications.

2 All design, materials and workmanship shall be in accordance with the current Building
Regulations and all relevant Codes of Practice and British Standards.

3 All dimensions, details, components and assemblies shall be verified by the contractor
prior to construction, manufacture or supply.

5 All welding to be carried out in accordance with BS EN 1090-2. All welds to be 6mm fillet 
welds unless otherwise noted.

6 Steelwork preparation: Shotblast to SA 2 /

Painting:
Coat
(i.e. Primer/
Finishing)

Type Min.Dry Film
Thickness (   m)

per coat

All damaged areas of works applied paint coats to be touched up on site. All bolts to be
sheradised or hot dipped galvanised. Steel encased in concrete not to be painted. All
steelwork surfaces exposed to cavities and/or built into inner skin of external cavity wall
to be painted two coats bituminous paint on site (min film thickness 100 microns, 50
microns per coat).

7 Shop drawings and details to be submitted to engineer for comment at least 10 working
days prior to fabrication.

8 The steelwork fabricator will be required to read architects drawings in conjunction with 
engineers drawings for setting out dimensions.

9 Any proprietary items, fixings or materials specified on the drawings should be      
installed, fixed or used in accordance with manufacturers instructions.

Primer High Build Zinc Phosphate 75 1

10 CDM Risks

No Unusual Risks

4 Open steel sections to be grade S355JR to BS EN 10025 - 2
Hollow steel sections to be grade S355NH to BS EN10210 - 1 
Steel sections dimensional tolerances to be to BS4 - 1, BS EN 10034 & BS EN 10210 - 2
All steels to be execution class 2 unless otherwise noted & sections to be CE marked in
accordance with BS EN 1090 - 1 & 2
Bolts to be grade 8.8 unless otherwise noted.

Symbols Legend

Indicates span of existing 150 beam & block floor

Beam Legend
Beam Ref. Size

B1
120 x 120 x 5.0 SHS + 250 Lg x width of wall x 6mm Dp

bearings plates at each end
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EX2

EX2

EX2

EX3

EX1

EX
2

Existing non loadbearing
block walls being removed
at ground floor level shown
thus

New non loadbearing
block walls at ground
floor level shown thus

Existing non loadbearing
block walls shown thus
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1 1 1 1

1

2

2

2

2

2

1 1

2 2

Existing 150 Dp
wideslab floor

23.700
23.625

150 /50 x 20 x 2.5 ms
galvanised frame cramps
& plastic sleeves @ 900
centres fixed to underside
of existing precast floor
slab with Tapcon fixings

1  -  1

New 100 W non
loadbearing block
wall

Existing 100 W non
loadbearing block
wall to be removed

23.700
23.625

150 /50 x 20 x 2.5 ms
galvanised frame cramps
& plastic sleeves @ 450
centres shot fired to
UC/plate

Existing  UC 37 +
250 x 10mm bottom
plate

New 100 W non
loadbearing block
wall

Existing 150 Dp
wideslab floor

2  -  2

NOTES.
1 This drawing to be read in conjunction with all relevant architects and engineers drawings

and specifications.

2 For general notes refer to drawing no. 34254/GA1
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Beam Legend
Beam Ref. Size

EX1 Existing 152 x 152 UC 37 + 250 x 10mm Bottom Plate

EX2 Existing 152 x 152 UC 30 + 350 x 10mm Bottom Plate

EX3 Existing 203 x 102 UCT 30

Symbols Legend
Indicates span of existing 150 wideslab floor

Indicates span of existing 250 RC slab

(Showing First Floor Structure Over)

Lintel Schedule
Ref. Type

L1 Existing Catnic L1/XHD 50

L2 Existing L1/S 50

L3 Existing 100 W x 100 Dp PS Beam

L4 Existing 100 W x 140 Dp PS Beam

L5 Existing 2 no. 100 W x 140 Dp PS Beam
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